
GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 
 

    
 

 
 

Addendum No. 2 

To 

 ARCHITECTURAL/ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR OAK HILL CAMPUS MASTERPLAN 

NO. DCAM-23-CS-AERFP-0003 

 

 

 Issued: September 11, 2023, __ 

This Addendum No. 2 is issued and hereby published on the DGS website and is effective as of the date 

shown above. Except as modified hereby, the Request for Proposals (“RFP”) remains unmodified. 

 

Item No. 1:  The due date for proposals is hereby revised from September 30, 2023, to September 29, 2023, 

at 4.00 PM. 

 

 

 

By:                                    Date:     

      Kianna Shepherd 

      Contracting Officer 

 

 - End of Addendum No. 2 – 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

9/11/23           Kianna Shepherd




